

8/18

PR# 0056

PURCHASE REQUEST

J.R.P.# 0056

RECEIVED BY: ADM DATE: 8/19/22

PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

Department: Teodoro B. Galagar District Hospital  
Section:

RR No. DATE: July 4, 2022  
SAI No. DATE:  
ALOBS NO. DATE:

| Item No.                                      | Quantity | Unit   | Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Estimated Unit Cost                     | Estimated Amount    |
|-----------------------------------------------|----------|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------|
| <b>PART A GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>            |          |        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                         |                     |
| A.1                                           | 1.00     | lot    | TECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES<br>Review, signing and sealing of Detailed Architectural and Engineering Designs, specifications and other requirements for the application of building permit with the Office of the Building Official            | 10,000.00                               | 10,000.00           |
| A.2                                           | 1.00     | lot    | PERMITS & CLEARANCES<br>Application and Processing of Building Permit with the Office of the Building Official                                                                                                                                     | 21,000.00                               | 21,000.00           |
| A.3                                           | 1.00     | unit   | PROJECT BILLBOARD (8'x 8') (TARPAULIN W/ STANDARD SAFETY AND HEALTH                                                                                                                                                                                | 5,704.74                                | 5,704.74            |
| A.4                                           | 1.00     | lot    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 19,090.58                               | 19,090.58           |
| <b>PART B CONSTRUCTION OF ENTRANCE CANOPY</b> |          |        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                         |                     |
| 801                                           | 1.00     | lot    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 25,317.21                               | 25,317.21           |
| 803(1)                                        | 11.24    | cu.m.  | STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1,572.35                                | 17,673.26           |
| 900 (1).a                                     | 1.66     | cu.m.  | REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR COLUMN FOOTING                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 10,720.73                               | 17,796.41           |
| 902 (1).a                                     | 85.32    | kg.    | REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN FOOTING                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 106.76                                  | 9,109.12            |
| 900 (1).b                                     | 0.39     | cu.m.  | REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR COLUMN PEDESTAL                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 12,895.90                               | 5,029.40            |
| 902 (1).b                                     | 107.06   | kg.    | REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN PEDESTAL                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 107.47                                  | 11,505.31           |
| 900 (1).c                                     | 0.49     | cu.m.  | REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR RE-FLOORING                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 11,440.51                               | 5,605.85            |
| 1047(1).a                                     | 1,170.65 | kg.    | STEEL WORKS FOR COLUMN, RAFTER, PARAPET FRAME & CANOPY                                                                                                                                                                                             | 312.21                                  | 365,486.89          |
| 1014(1)b2                                     | 90.10    | sq.m.  | PREPAINTED LONGSPAN ROOFING                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 1,586.21                                | 142,917.47          |
| 1013(2)                                       | 2.00     | pcs.   | FABRICATED METAL ROOFING ACCESSORY                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 6,132.18                                | 12,264.36           |
| 1027 (1)                                      | 3.84     | sq.m.  | CEMENT PLASTER FINISH                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 404.97                                  | 1,555.07            |
| 1018                                          | 77.12    | sq.m.  | TILEWORKS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 2,685.43                                | 207,100.25          |
| 1003 (1)a1                                    | 38.84    | sq.m.  | FIBER CEMENT BOARD FOR DRYWALL PARTITION AND SPANDREL CEILING ON LIGHT METAL FRAME                                                                                                                                                                 | 1,754.14                                | 68,130.75           |
|                                               |          |        | 5.95 sq.m. - 6mm thk x 4' x 8' Hardiflex Cement Board on light gauge metal frame spaced @ 0.60m O.C.B.W. using 0.40mm x 50mm x 100mm Horizontal & Vertical rectangular Wall Studs, Double Wall                                                     |                                         |                     |
|                                               |          |        | 1.37 sq.m. - 6mm thk x 4' x 8' Hardiflex Cement Board on light gauge metal frame spaced @ 0.60m O.C.B.W. using 0.40mm x 25mm x 50mm Double Furring, Horizontal & Vertical Wall Studs, Double Wall                                                  |                                         |                     |
|                                               |          |        | 3.02 sq.m. - 6mm thk x 4' x 8' Hardiflex Cement Board on 5mm x 20mm x 38mm x 38mm Angle Bar Frame                                                                                                                                                  |                                         |                     |
|                                               |          |        | 28.50 sq.m. - 0.40mm x 0.110m Metal Ceiling Board, Spandrel, white, using 0.80mm x 38mm Carrying Channel, 0.40mm x 19mm x 50mm double furring, 0.40mm x 19mm x 25mm Single Furring Hangers and 0.40mm x 38mm x 38mm powder coated white wall angle |                                         |                     |
| 1032 (1)a                                     | 29.14    | sq.m.  | PAINTING FOR MASONRY WALL AND DRYWALL PARTITION                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 442.89                                  | 12,905.88           |
| 1032 (1)c                                     | 126.59   | sq.m.  | PAINTING FOR STEEL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 149.59                                  | 18,936.12           |
| 1039                                          | 60.48    | sq.m.  | ALUMINUM CLADDING<br>43.20 sq.m. - 6mm Hyperbond Aluminum Cladding, Medium Gray (Canopy 1 & 2)<br>17.28 sq.m. - 6mm Hyperbond Aluminum Cladding, Dark Gray (Parapet)                                                                               | 3,668.83                                | 221,890.60          |
| 903 (1)                                       | 312.00   | bd.ft. | FORMS AND SCAFFOLDINGS                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 61.77                                   | 19,271.49           |
| 1100                                          | 1.00     | lot    | CONDUIT, BOXES AND FITTINGS                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 5,724.67                                | 5,724.67            |
| 1101                                          | 100.00   | m      | WIRES AND WIRING DEVICES                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 86.83                                   | 8,683.47            |
| 1103                                          | 13.00    | set    | LIGHTING FIXTURES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 2,869.79                                | 37,307.30           |
| 1002                                          | 1.00     | lot    | PLUMBING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 21,766.36                               | 21,766.36           |
| <b>PART C CONSTRUCTION OF CATCH BASIN</b>     |          |        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                         |                     |
| SPL(1)                                        | 7.00     | set    | CATCH BASIN<br>xxxxxxxxxxx                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 9,360.74                                | 65,525.20           |
|                                               |          |        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST: P</b> | <b>1,357,297.74</b> |

**PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE**  
**PROVINCIAL DEPT. HD.**  
 CONTROL NO. 2210  
 VALID UNTIL 12/31/22  
 EXPENSE CODE 1070490  
 AMOUNT 1,357,297.74  
 FUND SOURCE 018 - Loan Accounts  
 DATE 8/19/22  
 07-15-00-400-10-17-DBP

**Purpose/Remarks :** Furnishing of Labor, Materials and Equipment for the  
**CONSTRUCTION OF ENTRANCE CANOPY AT TEODORO B. GALAGAR DISTRICT HOSPITAL**  
 at Jagna, Bohol

Mode of Procurement : **Bidding**  
 No. of days delivered : **60 Calendar Days**  
 Place of Delivery : **Project Site**  
 To be awarded : **By lot**

**APPROVED**  
 BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR  
**ASTERIAC. CABERTE**

Requested By: \_\_\_\_\_ Cash Availability: \_\_\_\_\_ Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Printed Name: **LINA R. CERO, MD, MPA**  
 Designation: Chief of Hospital

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Printed Name: **EUSTACIO A. SOCORIN**  
 Designation: Provincial Treasurer

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Printed Name: **HON. ERICO ARISTOTLE C. AUM**  
 Designation: Governor